From: Kevin Jones <jonesk@hbschools.org>

Date: Tue, Apr 18, 2023 at 10:04 AM

Subject: Recognition

To: Kevin Jones <jonesk@hbschools.org>

Cc: Greg Hobaugh <hobaughg@hbschools.org>, Cindy Sharkey <csharkey@hbschools.org>,
Karyn Gove <kgove@hbschools.org>, Robert Imhoff <rimhoff@hbschools.org>, Ben Bolger
<bbolger@hbschools.org>, Colleen Poles <cpoles@hbschools.org>, Erin Delgado
<edelgado@hbschools.org>, Michael McCasland <mmccasland@hbschools.org>, Lisa Kerr
<kerrl@hbschools.org>, Emma Alparone <alparonee@hbschools.org>

Good morning,

| wanted to reach out to let you know | am grateful for the recognition at the BoE meeting last
night regarding the March Madness of Books, however, full credit should be given to Lisa Kerr
for her efforts. The idea, design, and implementation was entirely hers and | wish | could take
credit for how organized an event it was and how much our student body was into it but it
wouldn't be right. This was Lisa all the way and she did a great job!

Thanks and have a great week,
Kevin Jones

Kevin Jones
Physical Education Teacher
High Bridge Elementary School
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